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APPROVAL, CONTRACT FOR ELL\IINATION OF GRADF. CROSSIXG 
OVER B. & 0. TRACKS NEAR VILLAGE OF GLENDALE, IN HAMIL­
TON COUNTY. 

CoLUMBus, OHIO, September 24, 1929. 

HoN. RoBERT N. WAID, Director of Highways, Columbus, Ohio. 
DEAR SIR :-This acknowledges your letter of September 16, 1929, enclosing a 

copy of a contract providing for the elimination of a grade crossing over the tracks 
of the Baltimore and Ohio Railroad Company on State (Inter-county) Highway No. 
46, located south of the village of Glendale in Hamilton County, Ohio, and in which 
the board of county commissioners of Hamilton County is also a party. 

I have carefully examined the agreement and find it correct in form and hereby 
approve the same. 

909. 

Respectfully, 
GILBERT BETTMAN, 

Attorney General. 

TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES-AUTHORITY TO PURCHASE TOWNSHIP 
HALL-BOND ISSUE SUBMITTED TO ELECTORS UNDER UNIFORM 
BOND ACT. 

SYLLABUS: 
1. Tcru.mship trustees have authority by 'l:irtue of Section 3295, General Code, to 

purchase a township hall already constructed. 
2. If funds are not available for such purpose, the question of issuing bonc!st 

therefor should be submitted to the electors in accordance with the provisions of the 
Uniform Bond Act. 

CoLUMBUS, OHIO, September 24, 1929. 

HoN. HoWARD M. NAZOR, Prosecuting Attorney, Jefferson, Ohio. 
DEAR SIR :-This will acknowledge the receipt of your recent communication which 

reads as follows: 

"The township trustees of Windsor Township, Ashtabula County, desire 
to purchase from the Odd Fellows Lodge of that township a hall belonging 
to the Odd Fellows, to be used by the trustees as a township hall. The pur­
chase price asked by the Odd Fellows is $3,000.00, and I would like your 
opinion as to whether or not the same can be purchased by the trustees under 
General Code, Section 3395 and the following sections. 

You will note in Section 3395, the specific language of the statute is 
'build, remove, improve or enlarge a town hall.' The building in this par­
ticular case is already erected, but possibly by implication, this would fall 
within the terms of the statute." 

Supplementing the above communication I have been advised by you that the 
township trustees of Wlindsor Township, Ashtabula County, have no funds on hand 


